set out in clause 4.1 of the general part of this Contract. 
1.4. Recipient - Lithuanian Armed Forces Major General Jonas Sutkus Depot Service. 

2. Contract price/rate of goods/pricing rules 
2.1. The initial value of the Contract is EUR 171876.00 (one hundred and seventy-one thousand, eight hundred and seventy-six euros and 0 cents) excluding value added tax (hereinafter referred to as VAT) (the Seller is registered in a foreign country). 
2.2. The price of 1 (one) piece of the product is EUR 42969.00  (forty-two thousand nine hundred and sixty-nine euros and 0 cents) excluding VAT.  
2.3. The prices of the Goods shall include all taxes and all costs incurred by the Seller in connection with the sale and delivery of the Goods (storage, packaging, transportation, inspection) and all other expenses that may affect the rates of the Goods or that may arise in the performance of this Contract.

[...]

The minimum amount of damages pre-agreed by the Parties in clauses 11.1 and 11.3 of the General Part of the Contract is 0.1% of the price without VAT of the undelivered/unchanged Goods or Goods whose defects have not been corrected, for each day of delay.  
10.2. The minimum amount of damages pre-agreed by the Parties in clause 11.4 of the General Part of the Contract is EUR 12031.32 (twelve thousand thirty-one euros and 32 cents) (7 (seven) percent of the initial Contract value without VAT specified in clause 2.1 of the Special Part of the Contract).
10.3. In the event of termination of the Contract under clauses 5.1.2, 5.1.3, 5.1.4, and 10.10 of the